between the Government, private sector, academia, and other key 
stakeholders, leveraging collective expertise and resources to 
address Malaysia’s food security challenges. It is a participatory 
document developed through extensive engagement and 
consultations, including:

In-Depth Interviews (IDIs)
One hundred twenty-one (121) IDIs were conducted with stakeholders 

from across the agrofood system, including agricultural producers, 
processors, government agencies, ministries, media, and Non-

Governmental Organisations (NGOs), to gather targeted insights and 
recommendations.